PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SET BY SUPERVISOR PURSUANT TO CHAPTER §A371 OF THE ALDEN TOWN CODE

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCILWOMAN PAUTLER
- 2. CALLING THE ROLL OF BOARD MEMBERS BY THE TOWN CLERK
- 3. OFFER OF THE MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF AUGUST 1, 2022
- 4. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS

7:05 PUBLIC HEARING – CABLE FRANCHISE RENEWAL BETWEEN TOWN OF ALDEN AND SPECTRUM NORTHEAST, LLC

- 5. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER TOWN OFFICIALS
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution Granting a Cable Televsion Franchise Held by Spectrum Northeast, LLC in the Town of Alden, County of Erie, New York per S/BS
 - B. Resolution declaring Lead Agency for Subdivision application at 13904 Broadway per S/BS
 - C. Resolution to purchase Code Red Service and to authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Village of Alden to share said service per S/BS
 - D. Resolution declaring Lead Agency for Local Law #1 of 2022 per S/BS
 - E. Motion to amend Spooktacular 2022 dates per S/BS
 - F. Order calling Public Hearing for Local Law #1 of 2022 Override of Tax Cap per S/BS
- 8. UNFINISHED & TABLED BUSINESS
- 9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, OFFICIALS AND PERSONNEL
- 10. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE SUPERVISOR
- 11. NOTICE OF MEETINGS:

WORK SESSION:

REG. BOARD MEETING:
SPECIAL WORK SESSION

August 22, 2022
@ 7:00 PM
September 6, 2022
@ 7:00 PM
August 24, 2022
@ 5:00 PM

- 12. MEMORIAL REMEMBRANCE: Darlene Loughrey and Jane Andrews
- 13. ADJOURNMENT